

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 23469 OF 2019.

M/s. M. S. Khanna

...Appellant.

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Executive Engineer And
Anr.

...Respondents.

Mr. Ayush G. i/by Mr. Sunil Chandulal Patel for the Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 13, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The First Appeal is of the year 2019 and yet the Application for condonation of delay has not been argued. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant due to ill health of the advocate on record, stand over to **18th April, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]