

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 23469 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.305 OF 2019.
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 23469 OF 2019

M/s. M.s. Khanna

...Appellant.

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Executive Engineer And
Anr.

...Respondent.

Mr. Jatin Khanna the Appellant in person present.
Mr. Mayur Sonawane, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 21, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The Appellant who appears in person seeks time as the Advocate on record has expired.
2. Stand over to **18th June 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]